RESOLUTION No.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION AMENDING AUTHORIZED
PERSONNEL STAFFING RESOLUTION 22-290

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, on June 14, 2022,
adopted Resolution 22-290 allocating positions to various County departments; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors, on October 25, 2022, adopted Resolution
22-553 allocating positions to various County departments; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors deems it necessary to amend the staffing
pattern at this time; and

WHEREAS, funding for the changes is included in the various departmental
budgets for Fiscal Year 22-23; and

WHEREAS, bargaining units were met and conferred with as needed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County
Board of Supervisors hereby revises the staffing pattern as follows:

Personnel Staffing Resolution

Community DeveIoFment Agency
Department of Public Works
Fund 1114 SBU 30100—DPW-Admin

Deletion:
Administrative Assistant I/11 2.00
Addition:
Administrative Assistant I/11 1.00

Senior Comm Development Technician 1.00



Fund 1114 SBU 30107—Roads-Maintenance

Deletion: _
Supervising Road Maintenance Worker
Road Maintenance Worker I/11/111

Addition; _
Supervising Road Maintenance Worker
Road Maintenance Worker I/11/111

County Executive Office

Fund 0101 SBU 11005 Risk Management
Deletion:

Administrative Analyst I/11

Addition:
Administrative Analyst I/l11-Limited Term

Health and Human Services Agency
Dept of Social Services

Fund 1589 SBU 50105 Eligibility Services
Deletion:

Eligibility Supervisor

Human Services Specialist I/1I/111/1V
Social Services Supervisor

Addition:

Eligibility Supervisor

Human Services Specialist I/11/111/1V
Social Services Supervisor

Public Health Department

Fund 1589 SBU 40101 PH Admin
Deletion:

Senior Administrative Analyst

Addition:
Health Eguit_y_Coor_dinator
Senior Administrative Analyst

7.00
17.00

5.00

19.00

1.00

1.00

2.00
39.00
4.00

1.00
41.00
5.00

1.45

1.00
0.45

Fund 1589 SBU 40107 Emergency and Preparedness

Deletion:
Epidemiologist
Health Technician 1/11

Addition:
Epidemiologist
Health Technician I/11

Human Resources

Fund 0101 SBU 10401 Personnel Services
Deletion:

Senior Management Analyst

Addition:

1.35 (0.5 limited term thru 11.17.22
1.00 (1.0 limited term thru 11.17.22

1.35 (0.5 limited term thru 6.30.24
1.00 (1.0 limited term thru 6.30.24

2.00



Principal Management Analyst 1.00
Senior Management Analyst 1.00

Information and General Services
Fund 0101 SBU 11007 Information Services

Deletion:

Senior Information Systems Analyst 5.00
Senior Network Systems Analyst 4.00
Addition:

Senior Information Systems Analyst 6.00
Senior Network Systems Analyst 3.00
Library

Fund 1165 SBU 60201 Library Services

Deletion:

Library Assistant I/11/111 17.75
Addition:

Library Assistant I/11/111 16.75
Library Assistant I/11/111-Bilingual 1.00

Sheriff’s Office
Fund 0101 SBU 20301 Corrections

Deletion:
Cook—Limited Term 4.00
Addition:
Cook—Limited Term 3.00

The total number of FTE on the Authorized Personnel Staffing Resolution changes from
847.10 to 848.10 (+1 FTE).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that these changes are effective January 24, 2023.



