

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION AMENDING AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL STAFFING RESOLUTION 22-290

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, on June 14, 2022, adopted Resolution 22-290 allocating positions to various County departments; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors, on October 25, 2022, adopted Resolution 22-553 allocating positions to various County departments; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors deems it necessary to amend the staffing pattern at this time; and

WHEREAS, funding for the changes is included in the various departmental budgets for Fiscal Year 22-23; and

WHEREAS, bargaining units were met and conferred with as needed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of Supervisors hereby revises the staffing pattern as follows:

2.00

Personnel Staffing Resolution

Community Development Agency
Department of Public Works
Fund 1114 SBU 30100—DPW-Admin
Deletion:
Administrative Assistant I/II

Addition:

Administrative Assistant I/II 1.00 Senior Comm Development Technician 1.00

Fund 1114 SBU 30107—Roads-Maintenance Deletion: Supervising Road Maintenance Worker Road Maintenance Worker I/II/III	7.00 17.00	
Addition: Supervising Road Maintenance Worker Road Maintenance Worker I/II/III	5.00 19.00	
County Executive Office Fund 0101 SBU 11005 Risk Management Deletion:	1.00	
Administrative Analyst I/II	1.00	
Addition: Administrative Analyst I/II-Limited Term	1.00	
Health and Human Services Agency Dept of Social Services Fund 1589 SBU 50105 Eligibility Services Deletion: Eligibility Supervisor Human Services Specialist I/II/III/IV Social Services Supervisor	2.00 39.00 4.00	
Addition: Eligibility Supervisor Human Services Specialist I/II/III/IV Social Services Supervisor	1.00 41.00 5.00	
Public Health Department Fund 1589 SBU 40101 PH Admin Deletion: Senior Administrative Analyst	1.45	
Addition: Health Equity Coordinator Senior Administrative Analyst	1.00 0.45	
Fund 1589 SBU 40107 Emergency and Preparedness Deletion:		
Epidemiologist Health Technician I/II	1.35 (0.5 limited term thru 11.17.22) 1.00 (1.0 limited term thru 11.17.22)	
Addition: Epidemiologist Health Technician I/II	1.35 (0.5 limited term thru 6.30.24) 1.00 (1.0 limited term thru 6.30.24)	
Human Resources Fund 0101 SBU 10401 Personnel Services Deletion: Senior Management Analyst	2.00	
-		

Addition:

Principal Management Analyst Senior Management Analyst	1.00 1.00
Information and General Services Fund 0101 SBU 11007 Information Services Deletion:	
Senior Information Systems Analyst Senior Network Systems Analyst	5.00 4.00
Addition: Senior Information Systems Analyst Senior Network Systems Analyst	6.00 3.00
Library Fund 1165 SBU 60201 Library Services Deletion:	
Library Assistant I/II/III	17.75
Addition: Library Assistant I/II/III Library Assistant I/II/III-Bilingual	16.75 1.00
Sheriff's Office Fund 0101 SBU 20301 Corrections Deletion:	
Cook—Limited Term	4.00
Addition: Cook—Limited Term	3.00

The total number of FTE on the Authorized Personnel Staffing Resolution changes from 847.10 to 848.10 (+1 FTE).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that these changes are effective January 24, 2023.